
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/17/2019

126

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8016 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 87.88 1.4338



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 2/17/2019

128

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 94.02 1.3614



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 2/17/2019

155

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/17/2019

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 47.11 3.3963



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/17/2019

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Tempo Border Collie Katherine Gates95 38.05 4.3101

20054 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow NQ 39.59 4.1425

20051 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 48.1 3.4096

20110 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 54.13 3.0297

20053 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 62.04 2.6435



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 2/17/2019

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 52.88 3.3094

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 82.94 2.11



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Zirka All American Shelia Eliasziw100 62.43 2.9633

20003 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 49.28 3.7541

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 55.87 3.3113

20001 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 59.41 3.114

20004 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 76.47 2.4192



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert100 45.07 4.1047

24022 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 48.1 3.8462

24004 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ NT

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 54.74 3.3796

24001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 59.33 3.1182



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 2/17/2019

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.15 4.1518

8010 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 40.94 4.2745

8009 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 48.25 3.6269

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.04 3.2383

8018 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 54.65 3.2022

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.22 3.0584



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/17/2019

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 33.99 5.1486

12018 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 34.45 5.0798

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.06 4.0641

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.27 3.7021

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.05 4.5992

12006 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 38.47 4.549

12003 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.53 4.3178

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 47.76 3.6642

12007 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 49.84 3.5112



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/17/2019

180

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 39.47 4.5604

16008 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 43.79 4.1105

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.49 3.9569

16033 Galla All American Leanne Ksiazek100 46.14 3.9012

16014 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 53.88 3.3408

16005 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 54.06 3.3296

16013 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 33.77 5.3302

16017 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 38.2 4.7120

16018 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 42.29 4.2563

16007 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 43.61 4.1275

16006 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 50.44 3.5686

16016 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 51.6 3.4884

16010 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 65.78 2.7364

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 67.1 2.6826



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 35.84 5.1618

20063 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 40.14 4.6089

20105 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.16 4.6066

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.62 4.445

20029 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 43.62 4.2412

20064 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 44.36 4.1704

20023 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 44.83 4.1267

20068 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 46.27 3.9983

20010 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 51.12 3.6189

20011 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf100 51.54 3.5894

20018 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 53.31 3.4703

20016 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 53.98 3.4272

20015 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 56.66 3.2651

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ NT

20024 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.87 5.0176

20065 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.64 4.915

20013 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 41.19 4.4914

20028 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 42.55 4.3478

20009 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 43.13 4.2894

20017 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 43.89 4.2151

20025 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 53.83 3.4367

20067 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser NQ 55.73 3.3196

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 56.43 3.2784

20021 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 60.33 3.0665



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 60.81 3.0423

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 61.62 3.0023



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 41.15 4.4957

24014 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 41.69 4.4375

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.61 4.3417

24024 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 43.53 4.2499

24015 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 48.05 3.8502

24008 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 48.35 3.8263

24020 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 36.26 5.1020

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 48.79 3.7918

24018 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 53.51 3.4573

24007 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook NQ 56.92 3.2502

24030 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 59.33 3.1182

24017 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 60.08 3.0792

24012 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 67.79 2.7290



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

EESSC 2/17/2019

126

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 73.78 1.7078



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 2/17/2019

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 60.39 2.7157



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

EESSC 2/17/2019

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 48.76 3.5890

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 79.62 2.1979



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

EESSC 2/17/2019

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.54 4.6617

8020 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 48.8 3.5861

8012 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 73.22 2.3901



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/17/2019

180

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 47.48 3.7911

12011 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 70.39 2.5572



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.66 4.3366

16024 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 56.97 3.2473

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 48.41 3.8215

16022 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 54.1 3.4196

16025 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 78.51 2.3564



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

EESSC 2/17/2019

185

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 43.39 4.2637

20044 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 52.3 3.5373

20075 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 53.99 3.4266

20049 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 54.95 3.3667

20037 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 59.43 3.1129

20034 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 60.51 3.0573

20070 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.69 3.0483

20069 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.91 3.0373

20047 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 62.38 2.9657

20043 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.74 3.8752

20042 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 53.81 3.4380

20100 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 55.18 3.3527

20046 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 55.77 3.3172

20050 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 62.38 2.9657

20040 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 62.94 2.9393

20036 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 94.52 1.9573



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.3

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 50.57

8009 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 46.86



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 32.99

12018 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 38.83

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 44.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 37.7

16016 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 40.69

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 40.48

16013 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 46.05

16030 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 50.63



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20105 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.22

20029 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 42.9

20063 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 43.48

20018 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 47.99

20004 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20054 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow NQ NT

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 37.81

20024 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.55

20066 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 38.71

20028 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 39.96

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 44.91

20023 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 46.88

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 46.97

20013 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 47.31

20064 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 47.68

20003 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 53.01

20031 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 59.04

20009 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 60.59

20011 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 60.97

20015 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 68.34



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 39.85

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 45.34

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 45.57

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 52.52

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 69.94



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 50.75

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 49.09

16024 Callie Collie Susan Wolf NQ 60.89



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 56.98

20044 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 50.64

20075 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 71.81



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly100 31 

8009 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.8

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 48.69

8018 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 53.85



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 37.68

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12017 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 29.75

12018 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 30.65

12006 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 33.78



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 34.05

16017 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ NT

16030 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted NQ 33.42

16013 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 33.44

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 34.58

16016 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 36.69



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 31.18

20105 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 34.92

20029 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 37.8

20009 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20024 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.67

20028 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 35.4

20054 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow NQ 38.19

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 38.75

20063 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 41.05

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 41.1

20018 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak NQ 42.59

20003 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 42.76

20013 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 46.53

20064 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 47.64

20031 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 50.71

20015 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 54.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 32.2

24024 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 38.74

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 39.33

24004 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ NT

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ NT

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert NQ 39.19

24014 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 40.96

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.35



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

55

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 2/17/2019

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 47.77

20075 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 51.39



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

EESSC 2/17/2019

115

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20110 Kelly Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 37.2 3.0914



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 2/17/2019

139

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 41.33 3.3632



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

EESSC 2/17/2019

145

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh95 32.53 4.4574

20054 Ru Labrador Retriever Mary Thurlow NQ 29.05 4.9914

20053 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 40.78 3.5557

20071 Tempo Border Collie Katherine Gates NQ 42.63 3.4014

20059 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 54.66 2.6528



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

EESSC 2/17/2019

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.36 2.381



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

EESSC 2/17/2019

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.34 3.0775



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 2/17/2019

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Sisu Border Collie Holly Burchsted100 28.61 5.7323



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/17/2019

169

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 28.42 5.9465

20003 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 34.45 4.9057

20009 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 34.97 4.8327

20001 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 59.23 2.8533

20004 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 62.53 2.7027



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/17/2019

169

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert100 31.85 5.3061

24002 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 34.87 4.8466

24004 Beacon German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 42.68 3.9597



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 37.04 4.2657

8005 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8009 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 30.23 5.2266

8010 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 32.66 4.8377

8030 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 34.63 4.5625

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 43.5 3.6322
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YPS

12017 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 26.19 6.0328

12001 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.81 4.4122

12018 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 28.94 5.4596

12006 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.06 5.4370

12009 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 31.47 5.0207

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.39 4.5944

12008 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 35.78 4.4159



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -
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Std Course Time:
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16013 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 24.67 6.6478

16018 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 29.07 5.6416

16008 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 29.43 5.5725

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 29.88 5.4886

16002 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.12 4.9517

16014 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 40.69 4.0305

16010 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 41.61 3.9414

16007 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 27.62 5.9377

16006 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 29.76 5.5108

16016 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 31.27 5.2446

16005 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 35.68 4.5964

16017 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted NQ 38.1 4.3045

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 56.81 2.8868
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20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.62 5.905

20065 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.44 5.7405

20105 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 30.32 5.5739

20029 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 32.31 5.2306

20067 Surprise All American Sandra Leiser100 32.81 5.1509

20068 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 34.45 4.9057

20023 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 35.23 4.7970

20002 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar100 35.77 4.7246

20012 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 38.01 4.4462

20016 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 38.35 4.4068

20018 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 38.73 4.3635

20015 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 42.69 3.9588

20031 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ NT

20066 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 26.31 6.4234

20024 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.67 6.3367

20028 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 30.34 5.5702

20027 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 30.81 5.4852

20063 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 31.01 5.4499

20013 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 31.93 5.2928

20017 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 33.81 4.9985

20021 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.07 4.6853

20010 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 36.76 4.5974

20064 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 41.55 4.0674

20025 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 41.99 4.0248
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20011 Rio Grande Collie Susan Wolf NQ 50.94 3.3176
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24024 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 32.62 5.1809

24001 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 35.74 4.7286

24018 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 37.36 4.5236

24008 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 39.16 4.3156

24017 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald100 45.51 3.7135

24019 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 25.81 6.5478

24022 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 32.68 5.1714

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 33.93 4.9808

24015 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 36.4 4.6429

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.93 4.3411

24030 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 39.54 4.2742

24014 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.03 3.9275

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 53.18 3.1779
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4006 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 41.85 2.6284
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20056 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 44.53 3.2562
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12010 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 33.25 4.9323
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16025 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 52.81 3.2002
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4004 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 39.49 4.0010

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ NT
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8020 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 32.21 4.9053

8012 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 54.16 2.9173

8013 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.85 5.4766
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12011 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 44.71 3.6681
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16027 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.67 5.696

16022 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 32.7 5.1682

16024 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 41.15 4.1069

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 33.74 5.0089
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20045 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 32.22 5.2452

20046 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 34.52 4.8957

20042 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 34.89 4.8438

20044 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 37.9 4.4591

20070 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 41.81 4.0421

20049 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 41.97 4.0267

20034 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 42.53 3.9737

20069 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 45.05 3.7514

20047 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 48.12 3.5121

20043 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.87 5.4746

20100 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 34.4 4.9128

20115 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.42 4.6403

20050 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 41.62 4.0605

20037 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 44.49 3.7986

20075 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 47.32 3.5714

20036 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 60.04 2.8148


